Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2023-994838 03/20/2023 02:58 PM

DOROTHY SCHUMAKER

Pas=3

APN: 1219-1000-1026

00166031202309948380030030

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E06

When recorded please return to:

Name: Law Offices of Allison W. Joffee Address: 712 E Musser Street

City: Carson City, NV 89701

## MAIL FUTURE TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Name: Dorothy Schumaker

Address: 1163 Cary Creek Ct. P.D. Box 488

City: Gardnerville, NV 89460 Minda, NV 89423

## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Don Schumaker and Dorothy M. Schumaker, husband and wife as joint tenants with rights of survivorship, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim and transfer all right, title and interest to Dorothy M. Schumaker as her sole and separate property the real property situate in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, described as follows:

Lot 9, as shown on the official plat of CARY CREEK ESTATES, filed for record in the office of the County recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 25, 1977, in Book 577, page 1350, as Document No. 09494.

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

// //

*||*| ⊾// Dorothy M. Schumaker

STATE OF NEVADA )		
COUNTY OF Douglas )  On this 12 day of March, 2023 Dorothy M. Schumaker, personally		
On this 13 day of Ward , 2023 Dorothy M. Schumaker, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, who acknowledged to me that she executed the within		
document and that she did so freely, voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein described.		
LETTY GAYTAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 11-09-24 Certificate No: 20-3899-05		
Donald D. Schumaker		
STATE OF NEVADA ) : ss		
COUNTY OF Washoe)		
On this _ 8 day of _ March, 2023 Donald D. Schumaker, personally		
appeared before me, a Notary Public, who acknowledged to me that he executed the within		
document and that he did so freely, voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein described.		
document and that he did so neerly, voluntarily and re-		
JAEDIN WATKINS Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No. 23 0045 00 Finites Inc. 40 0000		
No: 22-0045-02 - Expires June 13, 2026		

DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	$\wedge$
a) 1219 - 1000 - 1026	
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
<u></u>	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Ro	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGE
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECORDING: NOTES:
i) Other	NOTES.
1) 🗀 Ottlei	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	*
4 YOR II OI 1	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	Soution # A
<ul> <li>a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,</li> <li>b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Per D'v</li> </ul>	Section #
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Yer Div	35.46
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	JO12 %
5. Fattial interest. Tercentage being transferred.	100 /
m	NDC 275 060 and NDC
	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to	the best of their information and belief, and can be
supported by documentation it called upon to substa	antiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
	nption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	st at 1% per month.
NDC 255 020 W. Barrer and Calley shall be in	inthe and severally liable for any additional amount awad
Pursuant to NRS 3/3,030 the Buyer and Sener shall be jo	intly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signatura	Capacity Grantee
Signature	Capacity_Gyantee
Signature	Canacity
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Dorald	(xm&oxma)
Print Name: Derothy Schumaker	Print Name: Dorothy Schumaker
Address: P.D. Box 488 1131	Address: P.O. Box 488
City: Minden Genda	City: Minden
State: NV Zip: 89423 89411	State: NV Zip: 89423
Dutte. 140 2.15. 0 1 12.5 8 1 11	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address:	
City: State:	Zip:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)